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
Reserve Board, and the
Department of Housing and
Urban Development.

For more information on
home buying and mortgages,
visit Fannie Mae’s website or
call 202-752-7000.

Source: www.usa.gov

Questions to ask when shopping for a mortgage

http://www.usa.gov
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• Certified Residential
Appraiser

• 45 Years Experience
• Fulton County & Capital District MLS

Carol Paciolla, Assoc. Broker 332-3279
Eugene D. Reppenhagen 773-3298
Markie King 774-2717
Karen R. Bischoffberger 727-6484
Salvina Michel 845-544-4632

(518) 773-3298
FAX: (518) 725-8615

www.vmackey.ihouse2000.com
vmackeyrealestate@albany.twcbc.com

Fulton County NY Properties
Located in the Foothills of the Adirondack Mountains

LAND
Town of Charleston:

6.8 acres  . . . . . . . . . . . . .$18,500

Town of Mayfield:
2.14 acres  . . . . . . . . . . . . .$15,000
2.7 acres  . . . . . . . . . . . . .$27,000
3.7 acres  . . . . . . . . . . . . .$35,000

COMMERCIAL:
1076 sq ft office or retail space
available  . . . . . . . .Call for details

CUSTOM-COMPLETED

MODULAR HOME

(Johnstown): Magnificent

view overlooking city and

into valley. So many extras

and custom updates you

must ask for addendum.

Four bedrooms, three full

baths, detached two-car

garage, 1.6 acres. . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . $279,000MLS 2014438

MAKE AN OFFER (Gloversville): Starter home
w/vinyl siding, new windows, CB wiring. Living room,
dining room, kitchen down; 3 bedrooms, full bath up .
. . . . . . . REDUCED TO $39,900 OR BEST OFFER

MLS 2013721

Virginia M. Mackey
GRI - CRS

Licensed Real Estate Broker
725-3348

226 E Fulton St., Gloversville, NY 12078

ONE-FLOOR LIVING PLUS! (Gloversville): Cute

home w/2 full baths, one on each floor. Living room,

dining room, kitchen and 2 bedrooms down, master

bedroom up. Enclosed front porch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $50,000

MLS 2014149

FAMILY HOME ON QUIET STREET (Gloversville):

LR, DR, kitchen, den and half-bath down, 3BRs and

full bath up. Vinyl siding, replacement windows,

detached 2-car garage. Many updates!  . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $56,000

MLS 2014181

TWO-FAMILY HOME (Gloversville): Near schools

and park. Each flat has LR, DR, kitchen, 3BRs and

1 full bath. Separate utilities, deep backyard, off-

street parking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$42,500

MLS 2014177

SPECTACULAR LAKEFRONT HOME (East Caroga Lake): Completely renovated, fully furnished. Open LR/DR/kitchen, 4 bedrooms, 2.5
baths. Deck, dock in deep water area, 2-car garage at road.Terrific view! Also includes lot across road w/large storage shed. Owner intends
to sell this season, so make an offer! Possible owner financing available. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . REDUCED TO $439,000

MLS 2014301

LOVELY OLD FARMHOUSE (Town of Johnstown)
on 41 ACRES - Great potential for gentleman’s

horse farm! 4BR home w/2 full baths, fireplaces in

den and 3-season room. Large barn offers 3-car garage space, workshop and offices.  . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $250,000

MOVE-IN CONDITION RANCH ON HALF-ACRE LOT

(Johnstown) LR w/fireplace insert, large kitchen w/dining

area, 3BRs, 2 baths, 3-season room w/jacuzzi, finished base-

ment, attached garage. Just outside city  . . . . . . . . .$149,000

HUNTING CABIN (Town of Johnstown) on 64
ACRES - Just south of APA, near state land. Private

setting on dead-end road. Rustic cabin, partially ren-

ovated. Small pond . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100,000

150-YEAR-OLD FARMHOUSE (Town of Johnstown) on

1.19 ACRES - Just outside City of Gloversville. 3-bedroom

home w/1.5 baths. Enclosed porches, lovely yard, large

barn/garage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $88,000

MLS 2014271

BETWEEN 2 LAKES (Mayfield): Situated between Sacandaga

and Mayfield Lakes. LR, DR, kitchen, half-bath/laundry down, 2

BRs and 1 full bath up. Detached 1 car garage, paved driveway,

nice backyard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $107,000

MOVE-IN READY (Johnstown): 3 BR home w/2 large

baths. New master bedroom, newer kitchen w/pellet

stove, first-floor laundry, tin ceiling in LR. Large apart-

ment over garage helps w/expenses  . . . . . .$72,000

MLS 2014370

MLS 2014256

MOBILE HOME ON 2.5 ACRES (Town of Mayfield):
LR, kitchen w/eating area, master BR w/master bath,

2 more BRs with another full bath. Wood furnace out-

side, propane furnace inside. Garage/shop in back . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $72,000

MLS 2014389

FAMILY HOME IN PRIVATE SETTING (Gloversville):
Located at end of dead-end street. LR w/fireplace and

Heatilator, knotty pine DR and den, kitchen down, 3

BRs and full bath up. Deep yard, 1-car garage . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$69,900

MLS 2014339
PRICED TO SELL (Gloversville): Modest 3-BR home

with one full bath. Upgrades include newer kitchen,

bath, windows, insulation, vinyl siding, roof and more.

Detached 1-car garage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $66,000

MLS 2013752

TWO-FAMILY HOMES

MLS 2014093

SALE PENDING

TWO-STORY COTTAGE (close to Pine Lake
Beach): LR, DR, kitchen and 3/4 bath down, 4 bed-

rooms up, enclosed front porch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Reduced to $50,000

MLS 2014254

SALE PENDING

SALE PENDING

SALE PENDING

WELL-MAINTAINED PROPERTY (Johnstown):
Beautiful owner’s flat w/hardwood floors, high tin ceil-

ings, modern kitchen and bath. Upstairs flat is older

in style, deck and private entrance. Two bedrooms in

each flat, separate utilities. REDUCED TO $119,500

MLS 2014390

FIRST TIME ON MARKET IN 23 YEARS (Gloversville):

Living room, dining room, updated kitchen, den, three bed-

rooms, 2.5 baths, Florida room leading to lanai, deck and

private backyard. Attached one-car garage.  . . . . .$119,900

MLS 2014411MLS 2014493

GREAT FAMILY HOME W/LOTS OF SPACE
(Gloversville): Living room, dining room, kitchen, den,
four bedrooms, 1.5 baths. Freshly painted interior,
some new flooring. Fenced backyard. Owner must
move, anxious to sell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $75,000

MLS 2014447MLS 2014265

SALE PENDING

COZY BUNGALOW JUST OUTSIDE CITY (Johnstown):
Perfect for downsizers! LR, kitchen w/eating area, den,

2BRs, 1 full bath w/clawfoot tub. Fenced in-ground pool,

1.26 acres so plenty of room for gardening! . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $99,900

MLS 2013643

http://www.vmackey.ihouse2000.com
mailto:vmackeyrealestate@albany.twcbc.com


LANA RUGGIERO, GRI, ASP
11 Forest St., Gloversville (518) 470-4738

www.ruggierorealtyllc.com • mruggier@nycap.rr.com

“...for the personal attention you deserve!”

55+ community, modern corner condominium in Amsterdam, NY.

Ground level unit with attached garage, 2BRs, 2 baths. Central air,

beautifully landscaped, monthly association fee for 

all exterior maintenance. $162,900

109 Laurel Dr., 
Wallins Corners Condominiums

Custom Lincoln Log Home in the Broadalbin-Perth school district

boasts 4BRs, 2 baths, above-ground pool, hot tub and private location.

Open concept living room, dining area and kitchen. Master suite on

first floor. 2BRs, finished laundry room and rec room in basement.

$239,900

186 Oakleaf Circle, Town of Johnstown

202 Maple Ridge Rd., Town of Mayfield

Unique Sacandaga Lake property. Lovely 8 yr. old ranch with walk

out apartment in the lower level. So much living/entertaining space

plus 4 beds, 3 baths, 2 kitchens. 90 ft. HRBRRD permit on 1.28 acres.

$389,900

487 S. Shore Rd., Peck’s Lake, Gloversville

Direct lake frontage on private Peck’s Lake, this is a dream vacation

or year round home. 4 bedrooms and 2 baths, large porch looking out
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

large bedrooms on 2nd floor,  amazing master bath with Jacuzzi tub. $198,500

Middleburgh - DON'T
JUDGE THIS BOOK BY THE
COVER! Come in and see

the upgrades in this village
home, 2 bed/1 1/2 bath.

Huge BRAND NEW TOP OF
THE LINE KITCHEN, granite
counters center aisle, stain-
less appliances and more.
Spacious living room with
hardwood floors and pellet

stove hook-up (stove will be
removed). Upstairs bathroom recently renovated also. $110,000

Middleburgh - Fantastic loca-
tion, Main St. in a quaint vil-
lage, walk to all the amenities
and there's bus service also.
Everything your tenants need
right out their front door with
plenty of off street parking.

This has 3 apts. 1st floor apt
has garage and storage room.
Next door to 294 Main St. and
can be purchased together for
$299,900. That would give you
a total of 7 units. $139,900

Rensselaerville - This
historical home was 

originally the “saw mill
lot” in the heart of the
village. 3000 sq ft with
upgrades such as new

metal roof and new clap-
board. The home offers 4

large bedrooms 2 1/2
baths, a gorgeous 3rd
floor master bedroom

suite. Original details include, crown moldings, wood floors, 10 ft ceilings
and a lovely wood burning fireplace in the formal living room. $249,900

Esperence - This 5 acre parcel has a drilled well. Located not far from
Charleston State forest over 3,000 acres. This is a buildable lot. $12,900

Middleburgh - Charm, charm and more charm is the best way to describe this
adorable ranch home. Sit and relax by the pond. Maybe have a picnic or two. home
has 2 bedrooms in main house and one behind the garage for privacy or if you only
need two, have a great family room. Woodstove insert in the living room to supple-

ment the heat. Beautiful hardwood floors and spacious bedrooms. $129,900

Our inventory is getting low and there are buyers out there. If you’re thinking of Listing give us a call.
Visit us at www.fourstarrealtygroup.com for these and more

Commercial/industrial/manufacturing
building for rent, owner looking for a
3 to 5 yr lease. Tenant pays utilities.
Heat & central air is propane. This

building was used as a machine shop
& prior to that a furniture store. Great
road frontage on busy street (Rt. 81).

This building can be used for
ALMOST anything, a short commute

to Albany, Catskill, & Thruway.

OPPORTUNITY KNOCKS! This one
of a kind converted barn has 4

beds, 3 1/2 baths, spacious kitchen,
Corian counters & space for the

chef in you. Parquet floors, ceramic
tile, 2 fireplaces - 1 in living area

and 1 in master bedroom. The 2400
sq ft upstairs is open and ready for
finishing to be a "GRAND SPACE". 

A must see. 

Greenville $500,000

http://www.fourstarrealtygroup.com
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316 Mohawk Drive, Tribes Hill, New York

518-829-7250
Rt. 30S, Amsterdam

Great condition Ranch style home on a beautiful 1.30 acre lot! Home
features updated kit. w/appliances and breakfast nook, and large

DR/LR combo. 3 beds, 1 bath, full basement, 1 car garage plus a car
port and a gazebo in the backyard. Gorgeous country setting!

$129,900.

Good Income Investment

Mixed use commercial building. 1 retail business renting now,
with 2nd retail space amiable. Also has 2 apartments, one with 3
bedrooms and one is a 1 bedroom. Plus a shop in the back and
also a storage building in the back. Wrap around back driveway.

One of a Kind 3 unit!

Impressive 3 unit with a first floor commercial rental that is currently
set up as a hair salon. First floor back has a modern 1 BR studio flat,

and the 2nd floor is a modern 3 BR, 1 BA apartment with a new
kitchen, updated bath, double LR & DR, 26’x24’ pressure treated
deck, a double lot with tons of parking, and a long list of updates

inside and out! Offered at $117,000.

Division St., Amsterdam

Beautiful old fixer upper has tons of space! 4 beds, 1 1/2 baths,
kitchen, DR, LR, Parlour and office. Gorgeous woodwork 

throughout, 2 car garage. $49,900.

Don’t miss this one!

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
with dining area, LR with FP, 2 BR down, 2 upstairs,

detached garage and more! Offered at
$115,000.

Town of Amsterdam Executive Ranch

Turn-key ready executive home on a park like 1.30 acre lot near the
Municipal golf course. Inside it has an oversized ELK with new

white-on-white cabinets and a huge center island for prep work,
formal DR and LR each with wood burning FP and vaulted ceilings.

And it comes with 4 large BR, 3 updated BA, and there is a 
finished basement FR and so much more! Offers wanted on

$239,000.

Good condition single family home situated on a quiet side
street. Home features galley kit. w/solid wood cabinets,

H/W and appliances, DR and spacious LR. 2 beds, 1 bath
w/laundry, side porch to newer garage, open front porch

and a great backyard! $49,900.

FFCS Schools

Low Maintenance

Excellent condition 2006 Condominium featuring an open
kitchen, dining room, and living room with a gas fireplace.

2 bedrooms, 1 full bath and a den. 1 car garage and 
situated in a 55 and up community. $165,000.

Beautiful New Home
Beautiful home situated
on a nice 100’x115’ lot
as per deed. Home has

Carriage House
kitchen, formal dining
room & living room
also with hardwood
flooring and newly

remodeled lower level
family room with sepa-
rate pantry. 3 beds, 2

1/2 baths, laundry
room, mud room, 1 car
garage, shed, spacious

yard with new land-
scaping and great open

front porch!
$132,000.
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SERVING HOMES IN THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES:
� Albany � Fulton � Herkimer

� Montgomery � Oneida � Otsego � Rensselaer
� Saratoga � Schenectady � Schoharie

For More Information
Call John Snyder
518-673-0129

November 29, 2014 Issue
Deadline Monday, November 17, 2014

(Early holiday deadline)
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www.ADKSrealty.com

MaryEllen Charles, NYS Licensed RE Broker/Owner
2144 St. Hwy. 10, Caroga Lake, NY 12032

Energy
Expertise

Experience

We’ve Moved!
2144 St. Hwy. 10
Caroga Lake.
Just Around
The Corner!

Conserving energy in the winter is a concern for many men
and women. Whether your goal is to save energy and do your
part for the environment or to trim a few dollars from your
winter utility bills, here are 10 ways to reduce energy
consumption without sacrificing comfort this winter.

1. Have the furnace serviced. You can reduce furnace fuel
consumption by as much as 10 percent by having the system
serviced yearly. Late spring or early autumn is a good time to
schedule an inspection and have filters replaced in forced-air
systems. All radiators and other elements should be kept free
of dust.

2. Remedy drafty windows. Drafty windows not only let cold
air in, but also let warm air out. This is a one-two punch in
terms of energy waste, forcing heating units to work harder to
regulate a consistent temperature. Caulking and
weatherstripping applications are easy do-it-yourself projects. If
windows are old and especially drafty, consider replacement. If
such an undertaking will stretch your budget, use tightly sealed
plastic sheeting to insulate drafty windows until you can afford
to replace them.

3. Address additional leaks. Windows and doors are not the
only places where cold air can get in or warm air can escape.
Leaks occur around pipes and plumbing penetrations to the
home, and cold air also can enter through utility cut-throughs,
light plates and outlets. Use insulation or weatherstripping to

seal leaks in these areas.

4. Decorate with light-colored furnishings. Light-hued walls
and furniture will reflect the sunlight that makes it into a home
while also reflecting artificial light more effectively than darker
shades. This can help you reduce your reliance on lamps and
other lighting.

5. Make use of the sun. In the winter, the sun’s rays are not
as powerful as during other seasons. That’s due to the tilt of the
planet’s axis. However, you can still maximize daylight time for
warmth. Open curtains and drapes on southern-facing windows
and let warm sunlight shine through. Then close the curtains
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

Possible 100% financing. Call the Amsterdam office for
more detail 843-4343. REDUCED $85,000

CLOSE TO NATHAN LITTAUER HOSPITAL! 
East State St., Gloversville -  Spacious 4 bedroom

home features large kitchen, nice yard and possible
5th bedroom if needed. Call Amsterdam office for an

appointment. REDUCED $60,000

SPACIOUS CONTEMPORARY HOME 
PLUS 2 BR IN-LAW APARTMENT! Perry Lane, Fonda.

Lovely custom-built contemporary home features open
concept living, beautiful great room, master suite,

game room and much more plus beautifully decorated
in-law or rental apartment. Short Sale.

REDUCED $228,000

LOVELY PERTH HOME IN B-P SCHOOL DIST.
Perth Fitness Rd. Lovely 3BR, 2 bath manufactured

home sits on 2+ acres. Features fireplace, deck, garden
and all are in excellent condition. Call the Amsterdam

office. Only $125,000

COUNTRY HOME CLOSE TO JOHNSTOWN AND
CANAJOHARIE. Eaker Road - Town of Palatine. Lovely

3BR raised ranch in the country with 1.3 acres.
Fort Plain School Dist. Call the Amsterdam office. $82,500

SHORT SALE - State Highway 80, Fort Plain. 4BR Cape
Cod style home with spacious yard, detached garage

and pool. Call the Canajoharie office. $69,900

COMPLETELY REMODELED! State Highway 80, Fort
Plain. Lovely 3BR ranch style home close to the village.

Features beautiful granite kitchen, HW floors, new 
windows and new vinyl siding. Call the Canajoharie

office. $74,900

PHILLIP RD., HERKIMER COUNTY - Beautiful custom-
built colonial style home features 6BRs, 2 1/2 baths,

wide plank floors, chefs kitchen, formal DR, family DR,
formal living room, family room, music room, master
suite and even more. Property includes second ranch-
style 3BR home with attached garage. Farm has large
free stall barn, huge dairy barn, nice general barn with
blacksmith shop, smokehouse plus other outbuildings

and 388 acres. Total $1,375,000

NORTH MAIN ST., GLOVERSVILLE - Lovely three-story
brick home with all the charm of a bygone era.

Features include 5BRs, 2 full baths,
fireplace, hardwood floors, crown molding and much,

much more. Only $215,000

CLIFF ST.,
CANAJOHARIE -
Remodeled 4BR

with granite
counters, new
bamboo floors,
newer siding,

2 bath and
spacious yard.

REDUCED
$80,000

BEAUTIFUL VIEWS OF THE ADIRONDACKS! FIREFLY
MEADOW RD. Beautiful Log Home features open 

concept design, lofted bedroom, all natural woodwork
and on 2 acres.  Off the grid but stove, refrigerator 

and lights all use propane. Stationary generator, drilled
well and standard septic installed. Call the Canajoharie

office $69,900

LET THE RENT HELP PAY THE MORTGAGE!
Forest Avenue, Amsterdam. Great owner occupied prop-

erty features 3BR/2BA, located in nice neighborhood.
Call the Amsterdam office. REDUCED $49,900

NEW LISTING - UPPER PROSPECT ST. FONDA
Beautifully remodeled 3 BR 2 story home in quiet 

section of the village. Lots of updates. Great school
district, close to NYS Thruway, Capital District and

Saratoga. Only $128,500
Call for an appointment today 518-673-2066

DIRT!
W. Lykers Rd., Canajoharie, 55.6 acres . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$111,200

Amsterdam Rd., Amsterdam, 1.4 acres . . . .
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$39,500

Westminster Rd., Fonda, 5.1 acres $24,000

Stoner Trail Road Tribes Hill, 5.3 acres . . .
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$24,000

Cunningham Rd. Canajoharie, Village
building lots totaling 16.7 acres with
views over looking the Mohawk Valley
and Mohawk River. Village water and
sewer are at the road . . .Only $35,000

NEW LISTING - BROWER RD., PALATINE BRIDGE
Ranch style home features 3BR finished basement

and 1.1 acre lot. Located close to the village.
Only $150,000

http://www.MVRELLC.com
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